
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5819
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2002
DR. AMBEDKAR OVERSEAS FELLOWSHIP SCHEME
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to amend Dr. Ambedkar Overseas Fellowship Scheme for the benefit of the students interested in pursuing their studies abroad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of this proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA)

(a), (b)&(c) The scheme has been discontinued from 1997.
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